DAY
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday

Sunday
Sunday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Sunday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Sunday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Sunday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Sunday
Sunday
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Newtown Recreation

6th/7th Grade Boys Lacrosse West

Fall 2023

For game updates or weather/rainout information please visit our website at www.newtownrec.com

Team

HILLGROVE SILVER
PTC RED

HILLGROVE CRIMSON
NORTH PAULDING
POPE

DATE
9/9/23
9/9/23
9/9/23
9/9/23
9/9/23

9/16/23
9/16/23

9/17/23
9/17/23

9/30/23
9/30/23
9/30/23

10/7/23
10/7/23
10/7/23
10/7/23
10/7/23

10/8/23

10/14/23
10/14/23
10/14/23
10/14/23
10/14/23
10/14/23

10/15/23

10/21/23
10/21/23
10/21/23
10/21/23

10/22/23

10/28/23
10/28/23
10/28/23
10/28/23
10/28/23
10/28/23

10/29/23
10/29/23
10/29/23

11/4/23
11/4/23
11/4/23
11/4/23
11/4/23

11/5/23
11/5/23

TIME
10:15 AM
11:45 AM
10:45 AM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM

1:30 PM
2:15PM

10:00 AM
11:30 AM
1:00 PM

11:15 AM
11:30 AM
2:00 PM
3:30PM
5:00 PM

3:45PM

10:00 AM
11:15 AM
12:30 PM
12:45PM
1:00 PM
2:15PM

4:00 PM

9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
12:15PM

1:00 PM

9:00 AM
10:30 AM
12:00 PM
1:15PM
1:30 PM
3:00PM

1:00 PM
2:15PM
2:30PM

11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM
1:45PM

1:00 PM
1:00 PM

AWAY
HILLGROVE SILVER
PTC RED
PTC WHITE
PTC RED
HILLGROVE CRIMSON

WALTON
NORTH PAULDING

WALTON
NORTH PAULDING

HENRY CO
CREEKVIEW
CREEKVIEW

POPE
HILLGROVE CRIMSON
HENRY CO
HENRY CO
HILLGROVE SILVER

NORTH PAULDING

PTC RED

PTC RED
WALTON
PTC WHITE
HENRY CO
PTC WHITE

NORTH PAULDING

NORTH PAULDING
PTC WHITE
HILLGROVE SILVER
HILLGROVE CRIMSON

POPE

HENRY CO
WALTON
POPE
CREEKVIEW
WALTON
POPE

PTC WHITE
HILLGROVE CRIMSON
NORTH PAULDING

PTC RED
PTC WHITE
POPE
PTC RED
HENRY CO

CREEKVIEW
WALTON

Team

CREEKVIEW
HENRY CO

WALTON

PTC WHITE

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

Vs.
Vs.
Vs.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.

HOME
CREEKVIEW
POPE
HENRY CO
WALTON
NORTH PAULDING

POPE
HILLGROVE SILVER

HILLGROVE CRIMSON
POPE

PTCRED
HENRY CO
PTC WHITE

CREEKVIEW
WALTON
HILLGROVE SILVER
NORTH PAULDING
NORTH PAULDING

HILLGROVE CRIMSON

HILLGROVE SILVER
HILLGROVE CRIMSON
NORTH PAULDING
HILLGROVE SILVER
POPE
HILLGROVE CRIMSON

CREEKVIEW

WALTON
HENRY CO
POPE
HENRY CO

HILLGROVE CRIMSON

PTC WHITE
PTC RED
PTC WHITE
HILLGROVE SILVER
HENRY CO
PTC RED

PTCRED
CREEKVIEW
PTC RED

CREEKVIEW
WALTON
HILLGROVE CRIMSON
HENRY CO
CREEKVIEW

NORTH PAULDING
HILLGROVE SILVER

Additional rain-out games built into this game schedule

Version #4-9/8/23

LOCATION
Cherokee Veterans Park
Terrell Mill Park
Union Grove HS
Terrell Mill Park
Burnt Hickory Park

Hightower Trail MS
Lovingood MS

Lovingood MS
Hightower Trail M S

Jim Meade Park
Jim Meade Park
Jim Meade Park

Cherokee Veterans Park
Terrell Mill Park
Burnt Hickory Park
Burnt Hickory Park
Burnt Hickory Park

Lovingood MS

Lovingood MS
Lovingood MS
Burnt Hickory
Lovingood MS
Hightower Trail MS
Lovingood MS

Cherokee Veterans Park

Terrell Mill Park
Union Grove HS
Hightower Trail MS
Union Grove HS

Lovingood MS

Jim Meade Park
Jim Meade Park
Jim Meade Park
Lovingood Park
Jim Meade Park
Jim Meade Park

Jim Meade Park
Cherokee Veterans Park
Jim Meade Park

Cherokee Veterans Park
Terrell Mill Park
Lovingood MS

Cherokee Veterans Park

Cherokee Veterans Park

Burnt Hickory Park
Lovingood MS

FIELD
#3
Turf

Turf
Lower

#2
#2
#2
#3
Turf
Lower

Lower
Lower

Lower

#2

Turf

Turf

#3
Turf

Lower



