

## Newtown Recreation 6th/7th Grade Boys Lacrosse West Fall 2023

Version #4-9/8/23

For game updates or weather/rainout information please visit our website at www.newtownrec.com

HILLGROVE SILVER
PTC RED
HILLGROVE CRIMSON
NORTH PAULDING

POPE

Team CREEKVIEW HENRY CO WALTON PTC WHITE

<b>DAY</b> Saturday	<b>DATE</b> 9/9/23	<b>TIME</b> 10:15 AM	AWAY HILLGROVE SILVER	vs.	<b>HOME</b> CREEKVIEW	<b>LOCATION</b> Cherokee Veterans Park	FIELD #3
Saturday	9/9/23	11:45 AM	PTC RED		POPE	Terrell Mill Park	#5 Turf
Saturday	9/9/23	10:45 AM	PTC WHITE	VS.	HENRY CO	Union Grove HS	Tuit
				VS.			т
Saturday	9/9/23	1:00 PM	PTC RED	VS.	WALTON	Terrell Mill Park	Turf
Saturday	9/9/23	2:00 PM	HILLGROVE CRIMSON	VS.	NORTH PAULDING	Burnt Hickory Park	Lower
Saturday	9/16/23	9:00 AM	WALTON	VS.	POPE	Hightower Trail MS	
Saturday	9/16/23	9:00 AM	NORTH PAULDING	VS.	HILLGROVE SILVER	Lovingood MS	
Sunday	9/17/23	1:30 PM	WALTON	VS.	HILLGROVE CRIMSON	Lovingood MS	
Sunday	9/17/23	2:15 PM	NORTH PAULDING	vs.	POPE	Hightower Trail M S	
Saturday	9/30/23	10:00 AM	HENRY CO	VS.	PTC RED	Jim Meade Park	#2
Saturday	9/30/23	11:30 AM	CREEKVIEW	vs.	HENRY CO	Jim Meade Park	#2
Saturday	9/30/23	1:00 PM	CREEKVIEW	vs.	PTC WHITE	Jim Meade Park	#2
Saturday	10/7/23	11:15 AM	POPE	VS.	CREEKVIEW	Cherokee Veterans Park	#3
Saturday	10/7/23	11:30 AM	HILLGROVE CRIMSON	VS.	WALTON	Terrell Mill Park	Turf
Saturday	10/7/23	2:00 PM	HENRY CO	VS.	HILLGROVE SILVER	Burnt Hickory Park	Lower
Saturday	10/7/23	3:30 PM	HENRY CO	VS.	NORTH PAULDING	Burnt Hickory Park	Lower
Saturday	10/7/23	5:00 PM	HILLGROVE SILVER	VS.	NORTH PAULDING	Burnt Hickory Park	Lower
Sunday	10/8/23	3:45 PM	NORTH PAULDING	VS.	HILLGROVE CRIMSON	Lovingood MS	
Saturday	10/14/23	10:00 AM	PTC RED	VS.	HILLGROVE SILVER	Lovingood MS	
Saturday	10/14/23	11:15 AM	PTC RED	VS.	HILLGROVE CRIMSON	Lovingood MS	Lower
Saturday	10/14/23	12:30 PM	WALTON		NORTH PAULDING	Burnt Hickory	
Saturday	10/14/23	12:45 PM	PTC WHITE	VS.	HILLGROVE SILVER	Lovingood MS	
Saturday	10/14/23	1:00 PM	HENRY CO	VS.	POPE	Hightower Trail MS	
Saturday	10/14/23	2:15 PM	PTC WHITE	vs. vs.	HILLGROVE CRIMSON	Lovingood MS	
	-, , -					. 6	
Sunday	10/15/23	4:00 PM	NORTH PAULDING	VS.	CREEKVIEW	Cherokee Veterans Park	#2
Saturday	10/21/23	9:00 AM	NORTH PAULDING	VS.	WALTON	Terrell Mill Park	Turf
Saturday	10/21/23	10:00 AM	PTC WHITE	vs.	HENRY CO	Union Grove HS	
Saturday	10/21/23	10:30 AM	HILLGROVE SILVER	vs.	POPE	Hightower Trail MS	
Saturday	10/21/23	12:15 PM	HILLGROVE CRIMSON	VS.	HENRY CO	Union Grove HS	
Sunday	10/22/23	1:00 PM	POPE	VS.	HILLGROVE CRIMSON	Lovingood MS	
Sulluay	10/22/23	1.00 PIVI	POPE	vs.	HILLGROVE CRIIVISON	LOVITIGOOU IVIS	
Saturday	10/28/23	9:00 AM	HENRY CO	VS.	PTC WHITE	Jim Meade Park	
Saturday	10/28/23	10:30 AM	WALTON	vs.	PTC RED	Jim Meade Park	
Saturday	10/28/23	12:00 PM	POPE	vs.	PTC WHITE	Jim Meade Park	
Saturday	10/28/23	1:15 PM	CREEKVIEW	vs.	HILLGROVE SILVER	Lovingood Park	
Saturday	10/28/23	1:30 PM	WALTON	VS.	HENRY CO	Jim Meade Park	
Saturday	10/28/23	3:00 PM	POPE	VS.	PTC RED	Jim Meade Park	
Sunday	10/29/23	1:00 PM	PTC WHITE	VS.	PTC RED	Jim Meade Park	
Sunday	10/29/23	2:15 PM	HILLGROVE CRIMSON		CREEKVIEW	Cherokee Veterans Park	Turf
Sunday	10/29/23	2:30 PM	NORTH PAULDING	VS. VS.	PTC RED	Jim Meade Park	iuii
Saturday	11/4/23	11:15 AM	PTC RED	VS.	CREEKVIEW	Cherokee Veterans Park	#3
Saturday	11/4/23	11:30 AM	PTC WHITE	VS.	WALTON	Terrell Mill Park	Turf
C . I I .	11/4/23	11:30 AM	POPE	VS.	HILLGROVE CRIMSON	Lovingood MS	
Saturday	11/4/23	12:30 PM	PTC RED	VS.	HENRY CO	Cherokee Veterans Park	
Saturday					CDEEKAMENA	Character Materials Bank	
Saturday	11/4/23	1:45 PM	HENRY CO	VS.	CREEKVIEW	Cherokee Veterans Park	
Saturday Saturday Saturday Sunday		1:45 PM 1:00 PM	HENRY CO CREEKVIEW	VS.	NORTH PAULDING	Burnt Hickory Park	Lower

Additional rain-out games built into this game schedule